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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

ARAB STATES

Egypt

Ms. Amany Selim

General Director

Sea Water Quality

Environmental Quality Sector

Ministry of Environment

Cairo, Egypt

Tel: + 2025256452

Cel: +201113901705; + 201066397694
Fax: + 2025256490

E-mail: amanyyes@yahoo.com

Iraq

Mr. Sabah Obaid Hamad Al-Shujairi
Manager

Central Environmental Laboratory
Ministry of Environment

Baghdad, Iraqg

Tel: + 964 7709558056

Email: dr.sabah2012@gmail.com

Ms. Susan Sami Jameel Al-Banaa
Assistant Chief Engineer

Climate Change and Air Quality Control
Department

Ministry of Environment

Baghdad, Iraq

Tel: + 964 4257333

Cel: + 964 7709299927

E-mail: suzan_banna@yahoo.com

Lebanon

Mr. Georges Akl

Head

Nature Resources Protection Department

Ministry of Environment

Beirut, Lebanon

Cel: + 961 3614303

Email: g.akl@moe.qgov.lb ;
georgesakl2013@gmail.com

Mr. Bassem Saeed Ali

Engineer

Nature Resources Protection Department
Ministry of Environment

Beirut, Lebanon

Cel: + 961 3 971653

Email: bassemsali@hotmail.com

Ms. Zeina Hassane

Environmental specialist

Department of Ecosystems

Ministry of Environment

Beirut, Lebanon

Tel: + 961 1 916555 - ext 510

Cel: + 961 3 362573

Fax: +961 1976535

Email: z.hassane@moe.gov.lb
zeina-hassane@hotmail.com
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Ms. Mary Awad

Finance Assistant

Climate Change Projects

UNDP — Ministry of Environment
Beirut, Lebanon

Tel: + 961 1 976555, ext. 419
Cel: + 961 3 394326

Fax: + 961 1 981534

Email: m.awad@moe.gov.lb

Mr. Korkin Kadehjian

Junior Consultant

Climate Change Projects

UNDP — Ministry of Environment
Beirut, Lebanon

Celile: +961 3068479

Email: kadehjiank@gmail.com

Mauritania

Mr. Mohamed Yahya Chahe

Head of Mission

Ministry of Environment and Sustainable
Development

Nouakchott, Mauritania

Tel: + 222 46 00 86 86

Cel: + 222 36303128

Fax: + 222 4524 31 38

E-mail: lafdal@environnement.gov.mr

Mr. Mohamed Abdarrahmanne Sendy
Regional delegate

Environment and Sustainable Development
Ministry of Environment and Sustainable
Development

Nouakchott, Mauritania

Tel: + 222 44 40 50 00

Email: memmah.sendy@gmail.com

Palestine

Mr. Akram A. A. Halayga

Director

Coastal and Marine Environment Department
Environmental Resources Directorate
Environment Quality Authority

Ramallah, Palestine

Tel: + 970 2 2403495

Cel: + 970 5 98635012

Fax: + 970 2 2403494

E-mail: halayga@yahoo.com

Syria

Ms. Reem Abed Rabboh

Environment Engineer

Director of Water Safety

Ministry of State for Environment Affairs
Tel: + 963 9333048 03

Email: reemar68@gmail.com

Tunisia

Ms. Awatef Larbi Ep Messai
Sub-Director

Water System Expert

General Directorate of Environment and Quality
of Life

Ministry of Environment and Sustainable
Development

Tunis, Tunisia

Tel: +216 70728644

Cel: + 216 98666206

Fax: + 216 70728655

Email: awatef.messai@yahoo.fr

Yemen

Mr. Bassam Mohammed Saeed Al-Mashjari
Specialist

Climate Change Unit

Environment Protection Authority

Ministry of Water and Environment

Sanaa, Yemen

Tel: + 967 1207817

Cel: + 967 733050593; + 967 775771515
Fax: + 967 1207327

E-mail: bassam2mash@gmail.com

AWARENET

Mr. Tarek Abdelaziz

Deputy Chair

AWARENET Working Group on Climate Change;
Deputy Director

Nile Research Institute

National Water Research Center

Ministry of Water Resources and Irrigation
Cairo, Egypt

Tel: + 20242181248

Cel: + 201001539963

Email: aziztm@hotmail.com
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Ms. Asma Hussein

Civil Engineer Hydrologist

Nile Water Directorate

Flood Early Warning Center

Ministry of Water Resources, Irrigation and
Electricity

Khartoum, Sudan

Tel: + 249 922992923

Email: asma.civil19@hotmail.com

Ms. Zeina Majdalani

Economic Expert

Development Unit

Office of Prime Minister

Presidency of the Council of Ministers

Beirut, Lebanon

Tel: + 961 3 245416

Fax: + 961 1 982094

Email: zmajdalani@pcm.gov.lb,
majdalani.zeina@gmail.com

Ms. Neila Saidi

Advisor

Centre of Research and Water Technologies
Tunis, Tunisia

Tel: + 216 55641366

Email: neila_saidi@yahoo.fr

Ms. Basema Bashir Takruri
Water Resources Expert

Ramallah, Palestine

Tel: + 972 598113456

Email: basema.bashir@gmail.com

INSTITUTIONS

ACSAD

Mr. Youssef Marai

Water Expert

Water Resources Department

Arab Center for the Study of Arid Zones and Dry
lands (ACSAD)

Damascus, Syria

Cel: + 963 955205759

Email: y.marai59@gmail.com

American University of Beirut

Mr. Nadim Farajallah

Associate Professor

Faculty of Agricultural and Food Sciences
American University of Beirut

Beirut, Lebanon

Tel: + 961 13 50 000, ext. 4409

Tel: + 961 17 44 460

Cel: + 961 3 53 6006

Email: farajalla@gmail.com , nf06@aub.lb

Environment for Life

Mr. Saleem Hamadeh

Consultant and Vice President
Environment for Life

Beirut, Lebanon

Tel: + 961 3 616693

E-mail: saleem.hamadeh@gmail.com

Lebanese University

Mr. Fady Asmar

Expert

Ecosystem Management

Lecturer

Lebanese University and St. Joseph University
Beirut, Lebanon

Cel: + 961 3 259818

Email: fady.asmar@hotmail.com

Ms. Hiba Kchour

Research Assistant

Environmental and Natural Resources Department
Faculty of Agriculture and Veterinary Sciences
Lebanese University

Beirut, Lebanon

Tel: +961 1484130

Cel: + 961 76 803088

Email: hiba934@hotmail.com

Ms. Nadine Nassif

Head

Environmental and Natural Resources Department
Faculty of Agriculture and Veterinary Sciences
Lebanese University

Beirut, Lebanon

Tel: +961 1484130

Cel: + 961 3 746717

Email: nadinenassif3@hotmail.com
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NESTLE

Mr. Assaad Saadeh

Community Relation Manager

Water Resources

Nestle Waters Management and Technology
Zone Asia, Oceania, Middle East and Africa
Beirut, Lebanon

Tel: + 961 1 485085

Cel: + 961 3420111

Email: assaad.saadeh@nestle-waters.com.lb

Ms. Sandra Husseini

General Manager

Water Resources

Zone Asia, Oceania, Middle East and Africa
Nestle Waters Management and Technology
Beirut, Lebanon

Email: sandra.husseini@nestle-waters.com.lb

Mr. Raji Chbat

Technical Manager

Water Resources

Zone Asia, Oceania, Middle East and Africa
Nestle Waters Management and Technology
Beirut, Lebanon

Email: ragi.chbat@nestle-waters.com.lb

UNEP

Ms. Diane Klaimi

Regional Coordinator

Ecosystem Management

Regional Office for West Asia

United Nations Environment Programme
Manama, Bahrain

Tel: +973 17812752

Cel: + 973 36006977

Fax: +973 17825110

Email: diane.klaimi@unep.org

Mr. Eric Hoa
Associate Programme Officer
Freshwater Ecosystem Unit (FEU)

Division of Environmental Policy Implementation

(DEPI)

United Nations Environment Programme
Nairobi, Kenya

Tel: + 254 20 762 3105

Email: eric.hoa@unep.org

Mr. Fouad Abou Samra
International Expert

Water and Environment

Athens, Greece

Tel: + 30 2114061983

Cel: + 30 6936989596

Email: fabousamra4d@gmail.com

Ms. Omaya Atiyani

Program Assistant

Regional Office for West Asia

United Nations Environment Programme
Manama, Bahrain

Tel: +973 17 812777

Mo: +973 17 812751

Fax: +973 17 825110/ 111

Email: omaya.atiyani@unep.org

ESCWA

Ms. Carol Chouchani Cherfane

Chief

Water Resources Section (WRS)
Sustainable Development Policies Division
(SDPD)

Beirut, Lebanon

Tel: + 9611978518

Cel: + 961 3 368 248

Fax: + 961 1 981510/1/2

Email: chouchanicherfane@un.org

Mr. Tarek Sadek

Water Resources and Climate Change Officer
WRS/SDPD

Beirut, Lebanon

Tel: +961 1978 520

Fax: +961 1 981510/1/2

Email: sadekt@un.org
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Mr. Ralf Klingbeil

Regional Advisor for Water

AWARENET Network Coordinator

SDPD

Beirut, Lebanon

Tel: + 961 1 978 508

Email: klingbeil@un.org
awarenet-escwa@un.org

Mr. El-Hadi Radwan
Research Assistant
WRS/SDPD

Beirut, Lebanon

Tel: + 961 1 978 569
Cel: + 961 3 231 217
Fax: + 961 1 981510/1/2

Email: radwan@un.org

Mr. Abdulhalim Maarouf
Staff Assistant

WRS/SDPD

Beirut, Lebanon

Tel: + 961 1 978591
Fax: + 961 1 981510/1/2
E-mail: maaroufa@un.org

Ms. Yasmine Ossaily

Staff Assistant

WRS/SDPD

Beirut, Lebanon

Tel: + 961 1 978376
Cel: + 961 70 626877
Fax: + 961 1 981510/1/2

E-mail: ossaily@un.org

Ms. Myra Saad

Intern

WRS/SDPD

Beirut, Lebanon

Tel: + 961 1 978585
Fax: + 961 1 981510/1/2

E-mail: saadm@un.org
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